SENATE BILL 324

Introduced by Fritz, et al.

2/05
2/05
2/05
2/16
2/19
2/19

Intreoduced

Referred to Local Government
First Reading

Hearing

Committee Report--Bill Not Passed
Adverse Committee Report Adopted



53rd Legislature LC 0708/01

O @ =N o e W N

- e
- o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24

piiL wo. e
-
INTRODUCED BY W’
- A
i o5 :"‘l-.r

A BILL FOR AN AC NTITLED: "AN A NARROWING THE

RESTRICTIONS ON ANNEXATION OF WHOLLY SURROUNDED PROPERTY BY
A CITY TO ALLOW A CITY 0O ANNEX WHOLLY SURROUNDED PROPERTY
THAT 1S USED FOR ANY PURPOSE EXCEPT AGRICULTURE; AMENDING
SECTION 7-2-4503, MCA; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE

DATE."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA :

Section 1. Section 7-2-4503, MCA, is amended to read:
®7-2-4503. Restrictions on annexation power —-—

agricultural land. Land shail may not be annexed under this

part whenever the land is useds

++y for agriculturaly-——mintngr--smeleingy--refiningsy
transpertationy-or-any-industriai-or-manufacturing--purpose;
or

t#y--for-—the-purpose-of-mnaintatning-or-operating-a-goif
er-eountry-ciuby——-an——athietie--fietd--or-—aireraft--tanding
fietdy-—-a-cemeteryy-or-a-place-for-pubtic-or-private-outdoor
entertainment-eor-any-purpose-incident-therete purposes.™

NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. {This act] is
effective on passage and approval,

-End-

@MWCW

I NT%U%%AB ILL





