SENATE BILL 324

Introduced by Fritz, et al.

2/05	Introduced
2/05	Referred to Local Government
2/05	First Reading
2/16	Hearing
2/19	Committee ReportBill Not Passed
2/10	Advorse Committee Penert Adented

1	Supara BILL NO. 324
2	INTRODUCED BY
3	Party Hom
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT NARROWING THE
5	RESTRICTIONS ON ANNEXATION OF WHOLLY SURROUNDED PROPERTY BY
6	A CITY TO ALLOW A CITY TO ANNEX WHOLLY SURROUNDED PROPERTY
7	THAT IS USED FOR ANY PURPOSE EXCEPT AGRICULTURE; AMENDING
8	SECTION 7-2-4503, MCA; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE
9	DATE."
10	
11	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
12	Section 1. Section 7-2-4503, MCA, is amended to read:
13	*7-2-4503. Restrictions on annexation power
14	agricultural land. Land shall may not be annexed under this
15	part whenever the land is used:
16	(1) for agricultural,mining,smelting,refining,
17	transportation,-or-any-industrial-or-manufacturingpurpose;
18	or
	01
19	+2)forthe-purpose-of-maintaining-or-operating-a-golf
19 20	
	(2)forthe-purpose-of-maintaining-or-operating-a-golf
20	(2)forthe-purpose-of-maintaining-or-operating-a-golf or-country-clubyanathleticfieldoraircraftlanding
20 21	(2)forthe-purpose-of-maintaining-or-operating-a-golf or-country-clubyanathleticfieldoraircraftlanding fieldya-cemeteryy-or-a-place-for-public-or-private-outdoor

-End-



LC 0708/01

AB 324 INTRODUCED BILL